
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

IEEE Catalog Number: 

ISBN: 

CFP25DT7-POD 

979-8-3315-7559-5 

2025 6th International Conference 

on Optimizing Electrical Energy 

Consumption (OEEC 2025) 

Najafabad, Iran 

25-26 February 2025 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Copyright © 2025 by the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc. 

All Rights Reserved 

 

Copyright and Reprint Permissions:  Abstracting is permitted with credit to the source.  

Libraries are permitted to photocopy beyond the limit of U.S. copyright law for private 

use of patrons those articles in this volume that carry a code at the bottom of the first 

page, provided the per-copy fee indicated in the code is paid through Copyright 

Clearance Center, 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923.   

 

For other copying, reprint or republication permission, write to IEEE Copyrights 

Manager, IEEE Service Center, 445 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ  08854.  All rights 

reserved.   

 

*** This is a print representation of what appears in the IEEE Digital 

Library.  Some format issues inherent in the e-media version may also 

appear in this print version.  
 

 

IEEE Catalog Number:   CFP25DT7-POD 

ISBN (Print-On-Demand):  979-8-3315-7559-5 

ISBN (Online):   979-8-3315-7558-8 

 

           

 

Additional Copies of This Publication Are Available From: 

 

Curran Associates, Inc 

57 Morehouse Lane 

Red Hook, NY  12571 USA 

Phone:  (845) 758-0400 

Fax:  (845) 758-2633 

E-mail: curran@proceedings.com 

Web:               www.proceedings.com 
 

 

 



Titles Authors

1 Distribution Network Reconfiguration in the Presence of Distribution 
Generation Using Deep Reinforcement Learning

Amirhossein Ghaemipour, Habib Rajabi 
Mashhadi, Seyed Hossein Mostafavi

2 Hybrid Lithium-Ion Portable Renewable Energy Storage System (ESS)
Amirhossein Rahimian Zarif, Seyed 

Amirreza Ghorab Baygi, Yasser 
Mafinejad

3 Optimization of Electric Vehicle Charging Station Placement Using V2G 
Technology and Intelligent Algorithms Abbas Seif, Hamid Radmanesh

4
Reconfigurable Pulse Charge BMS with Pre-charge Capability for Li-Ion 
Energy Storage Systems (ESSs)

Amirhossein Rahimian Zarif, Amin 
Kazemi, Yasser Mafinejad

5 Effects of DG Sources on Distribution Network's Harmonics, Simulation 
Analysis and Comparison

Hamidreza Amiri

6 Application of Artificial Intelligence for Distribution Network 
Reconfiguration by Using D3QN Algorithm

Amirhossein Ghaemipour, Habib Rajabi 
Mashhadi, Seyed Hossein Mostafavi

7
An Electric Vehicle Parking Model for Optimization of Power Fluctuation 
Smoothing in Distribution Systems Equipped with Renewable Energy 
Resources

Mohsen Jannati

8
Enhancing Energy Market Price Forecasting through Advanced Machine 
Learning Techniques: Innovations, Challenges, Applications, and Future 
Perspectives

Hassan Majidi, Mohammad Mohsen 
Hayati, Hadi Sadeghi, Morteza Sheikh,

Arash Moradzadeh, Hossein 
Shahinzadeh, Mehdi Abapour

9 AI-Driven Optimization of Energy Efficiency in HVAC Systems through 
Waste Heat Recovery and Thermal Energy Storage

Sahand Heidary, Rahim Zahedi, 
Abolfazl Ahmadi

10 Energy Imbalance: Challenges, Opportunities, and Solutions
Ali Hosseinzadeh, Mohamadreza 

hashemi, Mahsa Hamidi, Mehdi Oloomi 
Bayegi, Mostafa Eidiani

11 Economic Dispatch of Microgrid with Renewable DGs Kiarash Pourramezani, Hamid Reza 
Baghaee, Gevork B. Gharehpetian

12 A Survey of Networked Multi-Microgrids Reconfiguration Strategies: 
Challenges, Opportunities, Future Directions and Case studies

Shayan Hosseini, Gevork B. 
Gharehpetian, Seyed Babak Mozafari, 

Mehrnoosh Vatani

13 PIMA: Power Imbalance Management Agent as a Distributed Demand 
Procurement Management System

Paniz MohsenNia, Saeed 
Kafshdouzzadeh, Ehsan Shahi,

Amirreza Khanzadeh Khaneqah, Alireza 
Fereidunian, Mahdi Nozarian, Nima 

Salek Gilani, Amin Hajizadeh

1

6

12

18

24

30

35

41

56

60

66

72

80



14 Smartening the Grid through Increments and Evolutions toward Energy 
Transition: Insights from Argumentation Analysis

Alireza Fereidunian, Mohammadhosein 
Tamimi, Ehsan Shahi

15 Energy Smart Environments: Toward a Systems Perspective Framework 
for the Energy Dimension of Smart Systems of Systems

Alireza Fereidunian, Zahra Alimoradi,
Mohammad-Ali Sebt

16 A Multi-Objective Mathematical Model to Optimize the Consumption of 
Electric Power in the N.I.O.P.D.C

Forough Hamidizadeh, Atefeh 
Amindoust, S. Mohammadali Zanjani, 

Alireza Sanei

17 Investigating the Impact of Anti-Reflective Coatings on Enhancing the 
Efficiency of InAlGaP Solar Cells

Shokoufeh Rasan, Zahra Alaei 
Vernosfaderani, Mehdi Riahinasab, S. 

Mohammadali Zanjani

18 Simulation of the Effect of Combining LFC and AVR in a Thermal Power 
Plant With Reheat Turbine

S. Mohammadali Zanjani, Majid
Moazzami, Ghazanfar Shahgholian, 

Majid Dehghani, Farhad Faghani

19 Enhancing Grid Resilience through PMU and WAMS Integration: 
Challenges, Efficiency, and Future Outlook

Shohreh Azani, Hossein Shahinzadeh, 
Hamed Nafisi, Majid Moazzami, 

Maryam A.Hejazi, Hossein Askarian-
Abyaneh

20 The Evolution of Smart Grids: Decentralization, Communication, and 
Economic Impact

Saiedeh Mehrabani-Najafabadi, Hossein 
Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, Shohreh 
Azani, Ehsan Etemadnia, Ali Karimi

21
Enhanced Frequency Regulation in Islanded Microgrids Using a Machine 
Learning-Assisted Linear-Quadratic Regulator

Soheil Ebrahimian, Hossein 
Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, Mahtab 

Bagheri, Majid Moazzami, Ehsan 
Etemadnia

22
Forecasting Electricity Price Spikes in Competitive Markets Using a 
Hybrid Deep Learning Framework with SHAP and Grey Wolf 
Optimization

Hossein Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, 
Mahtab Bagheri, Saiedeh Mehrabani-

Najafabadi, Maryam A.Hejazi, 
Francisco Jurado

23
The Role of Modern Urbanization in Optimizing Energy Distribution 
Networks in Urban Areas with the Approach of Internet of Things and 
Smart City

Meysam Rezaei, Fereshteh Ahmadi, 
Elham Nazemi, Amirhossein Shabani

24
Impacts of Placement and Control Modes of Large- Scale PV Systems on 
the Steady-State Performance of the IEEE 39-Bus M.R Azizi, A.R Rezaei

25 Simulation and Analysis of Energy Consumption Reduction Using Event-
Triggered Fault-Tolerant Control

Fatemeh Gholami, Mahnaz Hashemi, 
Ghazanfar Shahgholian

26 Reconfiguration of Electrical Distribution Systems in the Presence of 
Distributed Generation Resources Using MINLP

Azadeh Barani, Majid Moazzami, 
Ghazanfar Shahgholian, Fariborz 

Haghighatdar

91

97

106

112

118

124

134

142

149

154

163

168

174



27 Study and Simulation of Uncertainty Conditions in Load Distribution of a 
Hybrid Power System with Photovoltaic Renewable Farms

Asghar Sabzevari, Majid Moazzami, 
Bahador Fani, Ghazanfar Shahgholian, 

Mahnaz Hashemi

28
Economic Evaluation of Energy Reduction in Smart Buildings Using 
Wireless Sensor Networks

Hussein Asaad Shakir Al-Khalaf, 
Rahmat Aazami, Mohammadamin 

Shirkhani

29
A Optimal Design Standalone PV-Battery System for Rural Electrification 
from Techno-economic Analysis Perspectives: A Case Study from 
Khorasan Razavi Province

Sina Sajadi, Mohammad Reza Fatehi, 
Mohammad-Reza Amiri, Seyed Hossein 

Hosseinian

30
HyLL: Hybrid LSTM and Large Language Model- Based 
Recommendation System for Energy Management and Consumption 
Optimization in Smart Homes

Amin Aslanzadeh Moghanjooghi, 
Mahdi Mazloomi, Mohammad Asgari, 

Mohammad Sadegh Mehrabikia

31
Energy-Efficient Intelligent Platforms for Public Safety Radio Networks: 
Optimizing Electrical Energy Consumption in Emergency Communication 
Systems

M.Asgari

179

184

189

195

201




