

# **2025 6th International Conference on Optimizing Electrical Energy Consumption (OEEC 2025)**

**Najafabad, Iran  
25-26 February 2025**



**IEEE Catalog Number: CFP25DT7-POD  
ISBN: 979-8-3315-7559-5**

**Copyright © 2025 by the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc.  
All Rights Reserved**

*Copyright and Reprint Permissions:* Abstracting is permitted with credit to the source. Libraries are permitted to photocopy beyond the limit of U.S. copyright law for private use of patrons those articles in this volume that carry a code at the bottom of the first page, provided the per-copy fee indicated in the code is paid through Copyright Clearance Center, 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923.

For other copying, reprint or republication permission, write to IEEE Copyrights Manager, IEEE Service Center, 445 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854. All rights reserved.

***\*\*\* This is a print representation of what appears in the IEEE Digital Library. Some format issues inherent in the e-media version may also appear in this print version.***

IEEE Catalog Number:	CFP25DT7-POD
ISBN (Print-On-Demand):	979-8-3315-7559-5
ISBN (Online):	979-8-3315-7558-8

**Additional Copies of This Publication Are Available From:**

Curran Associates, Inc  
57 Morehouse Lane  
Red Hook, NY 12571 USA  
Phone: (845) 758-0400  
Fax: (845) 758-2633  
E-mail: [curran@proceedings.com](mailto:curran@proceedings.com)  
Web: [www.proceedings.com](http://www.proceedings.com)

CURRAN ASSOCIATES INC.  
**proceedings**  
.com

	<b>Titles</b>	<b>Authors</b>	
1	Distribution Network Reconfiguration in the Presence of Distribution Generation Using Deep Reinforcement Learning	Amirhossein Ghaemipour, Habib Rajabi Mashhadi, Seyed Hossein Mostafavi	1
2	Hybrid Lithium-Ion Portable Renewable Energy Storage System (ESS)	Amirhossein Rahimian Zarif, Seyed Amirreza Ghorab Baygi, Yasser Mafinejad	6
3	Optimization of Electric Vehicle Charging Station Placement Using V2G Technology and Intelligent Algorithms	Abbas Seif, Hamid Radmanesh	12
4	Reconfigurable Pulse Charge BMS with Pre-charge Capability for Li-Ion Energy Storage Systems (ESSs)	Amirhossein Rahimian Zarif, Amin Kazemi, Yasser Mafinejad	18
5	Effects of DG Sources on Distribution Network's Harmonics, Simulation Analysis and Comparison	Hamidreza Amiri	24
6	Application of Artificial Intelligence for Distribution Network Reconfiguration by Using D3QN Algorithm	Amirhossein Ghaemipour, Habib Rajabi Mashhadi, Seyed Hossein Mostafavi	30
7	An Electric Vehicle Parking Model for Optimization of Power Fluctuation Smoothing in Distribution Systems Equipped with Renewable Energy Resources	Mohsen Jannati	35
8	Enhancing Energy Market Price Forecasting through Advanced Machine Learning Techniques: Innovations, Challenges, Applications, and Future Perspectives	Hassan Majidi, Mohammad Mohsen Hayati, Hadi Sadeghi, Morteza Sheikh, Arash Moradzadeh, Hossein Shahinzadeh, Mehdi Abapour	41
9	AI-Driven Optimization of Energy Efficiency in HVAC Systems through Waste Heat Recovery and Thermal Energy Storage	Sahand Heidary, Rahim Zahedi, Abolfazl Ahmadi	56
10	Energy Imbalance: Challenges, Opportunities, and Solutions	Ali Hosseinzadeh, Mohamadreza hashemi, Mahsa Hamidi, Mehdi Oloomi Bayegi, Mostafa Eidiani	60
11	Economic Dispatch of Microgrid with Renewable DGs	Kiarash Pourramezani, Hamid Reza Baghaee, Gevork B. Gharehpetian	66
12	A Survey of Networked Multi-Microgrids Reconfiguration Strategies: Challenges, Opportunities, Future Directions and Case studies	Shayan Hosseini, Gevork B. Gharehpetian, Seyed Babak Mozafari, Mehrnoosh Vatani	72
13	PIMA: Power Imbalance Management Agent as a Distributed Demand Procurement Management System	Paniz MohsenNia, Saeed Kafshdouzadeh, Ehsan Shahi, Amirreza Khanzadeh Khaneqah, Alireza Fereidunian, Mahdi Nozarian, Nima Salek Gilani, Amin Hajizadeh	80

14	Smartening the Grid through Increments and Evolutions toward Energy Transition: Insights from Argumentation Analysis	Alireza Fereidunian, Mohammadhosein Tamimi, Ehsan Shahi	91
15	Energy Smart Environments: Toward a Systems Perspective Framework for the Energy Dimension of Smart Systems of Systems	Alireza Fereidunian, Zahra Alimoradi, Mohammad-Ali Sebt	97
16	A Multi-Objective Mathematical Model to Optimize the Consumption of Electric Power in the N.I.O.P.D.C	Forough Hamidizadeh, Atefeh Amindoust, S. Mohammadali Zanjani, Alireza Sanei	106
17	Investigating the Impact of Anti-Reflective Coatings on Enhancing the Efficiency of InAlGaP Solar Cells	Shokoufeh Rasan, Zahra Alaei Vernosfaderani, Mehdi Riahinassab, S. Mohammadali Zanjani	112
18	Simulation of the Effect of Combining LFC and AVR in a Thermal Power Plant With Reheat Turbine	S. Mohammadali Zanjani, Majid Moazzami, Ghazanfar Shahgholian, Majid Dehghani, Farhad Faghani	118
19	Enhancing Grid Resilience through PMU and WAMS Integration: Challenges, Efficiency, and Future Outlook	Shohreh Azani, Hossein Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, Majid Moazzami, Maryam A.Hejazi, Hossein Askarian-Abyaneh	124
20	The Evolution of Smart Grids: Decentralization, Communication, and Economic Impact	Saiedeh Mehrabani-Najafabadi, Hossein Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, Shohreh Azani, Ehsan Etemadnia, Ali Karimi	134
21	Enhanced Frequency Regulation in Islanded Microgrids Using a Machine Learning-Assisted Linear-Quadratic Regulator	Soheil Ebrahimian, Hossein Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, Mahtab Bagheri, Majid Moazzami, Ehsan Etemadnia	142
22	Forecasting Electricity Price Spikes in Competitive Markets Using a Hybrid Deep Learning Framework with SHAP and Grey Wolf Optimization	Hossein Shahinzadeh, Hamed Nafisi, Mahtab Bagheri, Saiedeh Mehrabani-Najafabadi, Maryam A.Hejazi, Francisco Jurado	149
23	The Role of Modern Urbanization in Optimizing Energy Distribution Networks in Urban Areas with the Approach of Internet of Things and Smart City	Meysam Rezaei, Fereshteh Ahmadi, Elham Nazemi, Amirhossein Shabani	154
24	Impacts of Placement and Control Modes of Large- Scale PV Systems on the Steady-State Performance of the IEEE 39-Bus	M.R Azizi, A.R Rezaei	163
25	Simulation and Analysis of Energy Consumption Reduction Using Event-Triggered Fault-Tolerant Control	Fatemeh Gholami, Mahnaz Hashemi, Ghazanfar Shahgholian	168
26	Reconfiguration of Electrical Distribution Systems in the Presence of Distributed Generation Resources Using MINLP	Azadeh Barani, Majid Moazzami, Ghazanfar Shahgholian, Fariborz Haghghatdar	174

27	Study and Simulation of Uncertainty Conditions in Load Distribution of a Hybrid Power System with Photovoltaic Renewable Farms	Asghar Sabzevari, Majid Moazzami, Bahador Fani, Ghazanfar Shahgholian, Mahnaz Hashemi	179
28	Economic Evaluation of Energy Reduction in Smart Buildings Using Wireless Sensor Networks	Hussein Asaad Shakir Al-Khalaf, Rahmat Aazami, Mohammadamin Shirkhani	184
29	A Optimal Design Standalone PV-Battery System for Rural Electrification from Techno-economic Analysis Perspectives: A Case Study from Khorasan Razavi Province	Sina Sajadi, Mohammad Reza Fatehi, Mohammad-Reza Amiri, Seyed Hossein Hosseinian	189
30	HyLL: Hybrid LSTM and Large Language Model- Based Recommendation System for Energy Management and Consumption Optimization in Smart Homes	Amin Aslanzadeh Moghanjooghi, Mahdi Mazloomi, Mohammad Asgari, Mohammad Sadegh Mehrabikia	195
31	Energy-Efficient Intelligent Platforms for Public Safety Radio Networks: Optimizing Electrical Energy Consumption in Emergency Communication Systems	M.Asgari	201